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Cynthiana Country Club

Put your own
Foursome together.
(Gross and Net Pay-outs.

Holiday

Memorial Day

Independence Day

Labor Day

Other Notable Events

April Ist
Tuesday Ladies League
Begins

April 3rd
Thursday Men’s League
Begins

April 12th/13th
Masters Pick A Pro

May 17th/l8th
PGA Pick A Pro

June l4th/l5th
US OPEN Pick A Pro

September 27th
Birdie Boys
Men play from Red/Yellow
tee's

All Events are subject to
change and more could be
added.

There are several ways to keep up
with what's happening.

I.
2.

3.
4.

Check in the Pro-Shop

Make sure we have your cor-
rect email address. (Give to
Pro-Shop)

Website cynthianacc.com
Facebook

2025 GOLF SCHEDULE

The Majors

THE G.O.A.T.
Saturday—April 26th
2 Person Teams (27 Holes) Scramble, Best Ball & Chapman Alt Shot
2024 Champion — (Gross) Mike Lenox/Bart Lenox (101)
(Net) Eric Sanders/Beau Sanders (92)

Gerald Whalen Men’s Invitational
Saturday/Sunday — June 21st/22nd

Individual Stroke Play — Flighted by HDCP

2024 Champion— Joe Henson 67/69 (136)

The “Jungle”

Saturday/Sunday — July 19th/20th
Men's Member Guest
Saturday Format —
Sunday Format —

Front 9 Scramble/Back 9 Best Ball
Front 9 Chapman Alt. Shot (New)
Back 9 Individual Combined Total

2024 Champions—  Colin Duffie/Michael Giffen 60/104 (164)

Frank Henson Member/Member
Saturday Format —
Sunday Format —

2024 Champions—

18 Holes Best Ball (Bogey/Birdie Max)
Front 9 Alternate Shot/Back 9 Play your own ball.
Grant Howard/Jim Fuller 63/102 (165)

Saturday/Sunday — TBD
3 Divisions  (Championship, Seniors & Net (HDCP)

VERY IMPORTANT
All players must have an established GHIN HDCP
with at least 6 scores posted one week prior the any of our
tournaments to be eligible for any Calcutta’s or
Net Score Competition Payouts.
(This includes Holiday Scrambles)
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Meeting

Rescheduled due to weather, again
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Downstairs Lounge
cCe

one board position is expiring. If you
would like to be placed on the ballot
Email
cynthianacountryclubl127@gmail.com or
contact Mike Aldridge or Ray Sparks. You
may also nominate yourself or someone
from the floor of the meeting.
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If you need to set up your monthly payments with
our system contact Ray Sparks 859-588-0588 or
Brian Kinsey 859-321-2154. If you didn’t know you
could make monthly payments, it's easy and
affordable!

Never got your dues statement? They were all
emailed. Check your spam folder, If not found, please
request another one by contacting Brian Kinsey.

GET A STUDENT MEMBERSHIP
TODAY! ONLY $424 (TAX
INCLUDED), POOL AND GOLF!

INQUIRE AT PRO SHOP COUNTER




CYNTHIANA COUNTRY CLUB

JANUARY HOURS

Febroary Hoours

The ProShop will be
open only iFit is 50
degrees or higher
fFfrom 11AM-5SPIM.




MGA Meeting

Saturday, March 15"
9:00 AM

genda:
¢ Elect officers for 2025

Finances

¢ Course/Equipment needs

e Thursday Night League
* Rule Clarifications
» October Play

¢ Major Tournaments

e Scrambles

¢ MGA Club Championship

¢ Open Discussion

Jote that this will be the only scheduled meeting of the year, so please try to attend.



Golfer Name
Robbie Cox
Scott Sullivan
Jon Henson
Teresa Davis
Kay Cox

Brian Kinsey
Mike Seaman
Steve Slade
Charlie Biancke
Chris Miles
Richard Wiglesworth
Mike Wachter
John Kennedy
Tristan Mitchell
Matt Kilpela
Ray Sparks
Andrew Day
Jennie Sparks
Derek Rice
Donna Jacobs
Greg Clines
Alva Bruce Collins IV
David Grear
Johnny Dawson
Mike Lenox
Kathy Grear
Kelvin Winkle
Kelly Kendall
Lynn Northcutt
Anthony Shirley
Ronnie Brown
Barry Short
Gary Varner
Rees Feeback
Donna Biancke
Randall Smith
Bart Lenox
James Smith
Layne Mcllvain
Eric Case

Doug Hampton
Daniel Rice
Chase Wachter
Terry Box
Jamie Case
Madeline Williams
Mike Aldridge
George Frazier
Will Renaker
Austin Sparks
Ryan Howard
David Mattox
Joe Henson
Steve Hill

Rounds Posted

Rounds

Posted
107
87
72
70
69
67
61
61
58
56
56
55
53
53
52
52
50
48
46
45
43
43
43
41
N
39
39
37
37
37
35
35
35
34
32
31
30
29
28
27
25
25
25
24
23
22
21
20
20
20
19
19
17
17

Golfer Name
Brad Labore
Lori Denniston
Joshua Ashbrook
Larry Carey
Grant Howard
Laura Wachter
Ethan Jackson
Joe Nichols
Derek Clarke
Colin Duffie

Lee Kendall
Leslie Smith

Eric Sanders
Bob Seefeldt
Shain Stephens
Connie Whitaker
Joe Ammerman
Jd Ashbrook
Cameron Brown
Terry McMichael
Reese Asher
Jim Fuller
Randall Pinson
RB Slade

Roger Fuller
Beau Sanders
Danny Sanders
Bobby Ammerman
Jake Jenkins
Charles Koch
Tom Korona
Mike Hutson

lan Boland
Jason Works
Todd Day
Shawn Ravenscraft
Dave Mellett
Mike Ravenscraft
Rick Boland
Nick Thornton
John Arnold
Mike Buis

Steve Anderson
Laura Ashbrook
Bobby Brown
Dakota Brown
Jake Brown

Jay Brown

Eddie Coppage
Fred Denniston
Brad Marshall
David Mcllvain
Shawn Ravenscraft
Larry Turner

Rounds
Posted
17
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
1
1
1
1
10
10
10
10
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Rounds Posted By Facility

in association with Rounds Posted by Facility Report
Kentucky Golf Association
Cynthiana Country Club
Date Played: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024

Facility Course Tee Gender Tee Round Count
2023 2024
Cynthiana Country Club Cynthiana Country Club Female Red/Yellow (68.7/119) 197 367
Green/Black (72.6/124) o] 7
Male Red/Yellow (63.6/120) 122 220
Green/Black (67.4/123) 546 530
White/Blue (69.3/127) 916 1205
Total Rounds: 1781 2329

Just in Case You Didn’t Know

3 KEY CHANGES IN 2024

COURSE RATING &
SHORTER COURSES 10-17-HOLE SCORES

Courses as short as 750 yards for 9 holes and 1,500 yards
for 18 holes are eligible for a Course Rating™ and
Slope Rating” - enhancing the portability of a Handicap
Index” to make the system more accommodating
for all players.

9-HOLE SCORES

Use of expected Score Differential " applies when 10-17
holes are played, introducing more flexibility to score
posting. In this'scenario, you're asked to post your
score hole-by hole.

No more waiting on 9-hole scores to combine, as
they will count toward your Handicap Index the very
next day. A premium is placed on the holes you played
and combined with an expected Score Differential
for consistency and fairness.
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Golfer Name
Madeline Williams
Layne Mcllvain
RB Slade

Chase Wachter
Andrew Day
Randall Smith
George Frazier
Charlie Biancke
Scott Sullivan
Leslie Smith
David Mattox
Richard Wiglesworth
Shain Stephens
Lynn Northcutt
Brad Labore
Mike Aldridge
Eric Case

Eric Case

Mike Wachter
Austin Sparks
Jennie Sparks
Jake Jenkins
Ronnie Brown
Kelly Kendall
Steve Slade

Alva Bruce Collins IV
Donna Biancke
John Kennedy
Matt Kilpela
Charles Koch

Jd Ashbrook
Reese Asher
Joshua Ashbrook
Connie Whitaker
Doug Hampton
Lori Denniston
Donna Jacobs

Johnny Dawson

Starting
Handicap Starting
Index Differential
17.5 69.9
14.1 112.4
16.4 32.8
10.9 86.9
7.8 62.2
14.7 117.9
10.1 80.5
14.4 115.0
11.1 88.9
314 251.4
14.2 113.3
12.6 100.4
171 1371
20.3 168.0
201 160.5
26.6 213.0
6.5 52.3
6.5 52.3
17.8 142.6
21 16.9
333 266.0
10.9 86.8
8.4 67.3
16.8 134.5
14.5 116.0
6.2 49.5
23.3 186.6
11.0 88.2
15.0 119.6
228 182.5
134 106.9
49 39.0
241 192.9
19.1 152.7
16.7 133.3
20.3 162.5
256 204.7
7.2 57.3

Ending

Handicap Ending

Index
8.4
10.2
12.3
7.6
5.2
11.2
7.5
11.3
8.6
26.8
115
10.2
143
17.4
17.3
235
5.1
51
15.7
1.1
303
94
7.1
15.1
13.0
52
214
9.8
13.6
211
12.2
4.1
224
17.7
154
18.9
24.0
6.4

Differential

66.8
81.7
735
61.1
41.8
89.4
59.6
90.7
69.1
214.4
91.8
81.3
114.7
139.4
138.3
188.1
40.4
40.4
125.7
8.6
242.0
75.4
56.6
121.1
103.6
416
170.9
78.2
108.5
169.1
975
32.8
179.3
141.4
122.9
151.5
191.7
51.4

Factor
1.446
1.176
1.169
1.168
1.151
1.151
1.133
133
21
119
115
.108
106
1.099
1.096
1.087
1.082
1.082
1.076
1.076
1.071
1.070
1.068
1.063
1.060
1.058
1.057
1.055
1.055
1.051
1.050
1.050
1.049
1.047
1.047
1.045
1.044
1.043

1
1
1
1
1
1



Member & Friends

Euchre Party
Friday
February 28
$5 Entry Fee

6:30 PM
CCC Lounge
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Sunday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Board Steelholders
Cancelled due to lot Cancelled due to lot
conditions conditions
Cancelled due to lot
conditions
26 27 28 29 30 31 1
Lounge Rented Board Stockholders
Baby Shower Meeting Meeting
7 PM
6PM
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 1 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Euchre
Tournament
Members
and Friends!
6:30 PM
23 24 25 26 27 28




The Week Ahead 1/20/25

Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday | Saturday | Sunday
1/20 1/21 1/22 1/23 1/24 1/25 1/26
15/3 16/3 23/2 32/16 31/19 43/20 | 37/30

@y | 4B 3
Pro Shop Pro Shop Pro Shop Pro Shop | Pro Shop Pro
Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Shop
Closed
Board Stockholders
Meeting | Lions Club Not Meeting
Cancelled | Held AT CCC Moved to cee
Dueto Lot | geefolot | January 29 L
. ounge

Conditions 7PM

Moved to Held at Rented-
Monday, | " Nasigators Baby

January 27 Shower

Pro Shop
Closed
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