Cynthiana Country Club

2	SCRAMBLES Fut your own Foursome together. Gross and Net Pay-out							
	Date	Day	Time	Holiday				
	May 26	Monday	9:00 AM	Memorial Day				
	July 4	Friday	9:00 AM	Independence Day				
	Sept 1	Monday	9:00 AM	Labor Day				



- Begins April 3rd
- Thursday Men's League Begins
- April 12th/13th
- Masters Pick A Pro
- May 17th/18th PGA Pick A Pro
- June 14th/15th US OPEN Pick A Pro
- September 27th Birdie Boys Men play from Red/Yellow

tee's

All Events are subject to change and more could be added. There are several ways to keep up

- with what's happening.
- Check in the Pro-Shop
 Make sure we have your correct email address. (Give to
- Pro-Shop) 3. Website cynthianacc.com
- 4. Facebook

2025 GOLF SCHEDULE

The Majors

THE G.O.A.T.

Saturday—April 26th 2 Person Teams (27 Holes) Scramble, Best Ball & Chapman Alt Shot 2024 Champion — (Gross) Mike Lenox/Bart Lenox (101) (Net) Eric Sanders/Beau Sanders (92)

Gerald Whalen Men's Invitational

Saturday/Sunday — June 21 st/22nd Individual Stroke Play — Flighted by HDCP 2024 Champion- Joe Henson 67/69 (136)

<u>The "Jungle"</u>

Saturday/Sunday — July 19th/20th Men's Member Guest Saturday Format — Front 9 Scramble/Back 9 Best Ball Front 9 Chapman Alt. Shot (New) Sunday Format — Back 9 Individual Combined Total 2024 Champions— Colin Duffie/Michael Giffen 60/104 (164)

Frank Henson Member/Member

Saturday/Sunday — August 9th/10thSaturday Format —18 Holes Best Ball (Bogey/Birdie Max)Sunday Format —Front 9 Alternate Shot/Back 9 Play your own ball. 2024 Champions— Grant Howard/Jim Fuller 63/102 (165)

M.G.A Club Championship

Saturday/Sunday — TBD 3 Divisions (Championship, Seniors & Net (HDCP)

VERY IMPORTANT

All players must have an established GHIN HDCP with at least 6 scores posted one week prior the any of our tournaments to be eligible for any Calcutta's or **Net Score Competition Payouts.** (This includes Holiday Scrambles)

Stockholders

Meeting

Rescheduled due to weather, again

01.29.25

7 PM

Downstairs Lounge CCC

one board position is expiring. If you would like to be placed on the ballot Email

cynthianacountryclub1127@gmail.com or contact Mike Aldridge or Ray Sparks. You may also nominate yourself or someone from the floor of the meeting.





If you need to set up your monthly payments with our system contact Ray Sparks 859–588–0588 or Brian Kinsey 859–321–2154. If you didn't know you could make monthly payments, it's easy and affordable!

Never got your dues statement? They were all emailed. Check your spam folder, If not found, please request another one by contacting Brian Kinsey.



GET A STUDENT MEMBERSHIP TODAY! ONLY \$424 (TAX INCLUDED), POOL AND GOLF!

INQUIRE AT PRO SHOP COUNTER







MGA Meeting

Saturday, March 15th

9:00 AM

<u>genda:</u>

- Elect officers for 2025
- Finances
- Course/Equipment needs
- Thursday Night League
 - Rule Clarifications
 - October Play
- Major Tournaments
- Scrambles
- MGA Club Championship
- Open Discussion

Note that this will be the only scheduled meeting of the year, so please try to attend.

Rounds Posted

	Rounds		Rounds
<u>Golfer Name</u>	Posted	Golfer Name	Posted
Robbie Cox	107	Brad Labore	17
Scott Sullivan	87	Lori Denniston	16
Jon Henson	72	Joshua Ashbrook	15
Teresa Davis	70	Larry Carey	15
Kay Cox	69	Grant Howard	15
Brian Kinsey	67	Laura Wachter	15
Mike Seaman	61	Ethan Jackson	14
Steve Slade	61	Joe Nichols	14
Charlie Biancke	58	Derek Clarke	13
Chris Miles	56	Colin Duffie	13
Richard Wiglesworth	56	Lee Kendall	13
Mike Wachter	55	Leslie Smith	13
John Kennedy	53	Eric Sanders	12
Tristan Mitchell	53	Bob Seefeldt	12
Matt Kilpela	52	Shain Stephens	12
Ray Sparks	52	Connie Whitaker	12
,	50	Joe Ammerman	12
Andrew Day			
Jennie Sparks	48	Jd Ashbrook	11
Derek Rice	46	Cameron Brown	11
Donna Jacobs	45	Terry McMichael	11
Greg Clines	43	Reese Asher	10
Alva Bruce Collins IV	43	Jim Fuller	10
David Grear	43	Randall Pinson	10
Johnny Dawson	41	RB Slade	10
Mike Lenox	41	Roger Fuller	9
Kathy Grear	39	Beau Sanders	9
Kelvin Winkle	39	Danny Sanders	9
Kelly Kendall	37	Bobby Ammerman	8
Lynn Northcutt	37	Jake Jenkins	8
Anthony Shirley	37	Charles Koch	8
Ronnie Brown	35	Tom Korona	8
Barry Short	35	Mike Hutson	7
Gary Varner	35	lan Boland	6
Rees Feeback	34	Jason Works	6
Donna Biancke	32	Todd Day	5
Randall Smith	31	Shawn Ravenscraft	5
Bart Lenox	30	Dave Mellett	4
James Smith	29	Mike Ravenscraft	4
			2
Layne McIlvain	28	Rick Boland	2
Eric Case	27	Nick Thornton	
Doug Hampton	25	John Arnold	1
Daniel Rice	25	Mike Buis	1
Chase Wachter	25	Steve Anderson	0
Terry Box	24	Laura Ashbrook	0
Jamie Case	23	Bobby Brown	0
Madeline Williams	22	Dakota Brown	0
Mike Aldridge	21	Jake Brown	0
George Frazier	20	Jay Brown	0
Will Renaker	20	Eddie Coppage	0
Austin Sparks	20	Fred Denniston	0
Ryan Howard	19	Brad Marshall	0
David Mattox	19	David McIlvain	0
Joe Henson	17	Shawn Ravenscraft	0
Steve Hill	17	Larry Turner	õ
			-

Rounds Posted By Facility



Just in Case You Didn't Know

3 KEY CHANGES IN 2024



Most Improved Golfer List

		<u>Starting</u> Handicap	Starting	<u>Ending</u> Handicap	Ending	
Rank	Golfer Name	Index	Differential		Differential	Factor
1	Madeline Williams	17.5	69.9	8.4	66.8	1.446
2	Layne McIlvain	14.1	112.4	10.2	81.7	1.176
3	RB Slade	16.4	32.8	12.3	73.5	1.169
4	Chase Wachter	10.9	86.9	7.6	61.1	1.168
5	Andrew Day	7.8	62.2	5.2	41.8	1.151
6	Randall Smith	14.7	117.9	11.2	89.4	1.151
7	George Frazier	10.1	80.5	7.5	59.6	1.133
8	Charlie Biancke	14.4	115.0	11.3	90.7	1.133
9	Scott Sullivan	11.1	88.9	8.6	69.1	1.121
10	Leslie Smith	31.4	251.4	26.8	214.4	1.119
11	David Mattox	14.2	113.3	11.5	91.8	1.115
12	Richard Wiglesworth	12.6	100.4	10.2	81.3	1.108
13	Shain Stephens	17.1	137.1	14.3	114.7	1.106
14	Lynn Northcutt	20.3	168.0	17.4	139.4	1.099
15	Brad Labore	20.1	160.5	17.3	138.3	1.096
16	Mike Aldridge	26.6	213.0	23.5	188.1	1.087
17	Eric Case	6.5	52.3	5.1	40.4	1.082
18	Eric Case	6.5	52.3	5.1	40.4	1.082
19	Mike Wachter	17.8	142.6	15.7	125.7	1.076
20	Austin Sparks	2.1	16.9	1.1	8.6	1.076
21	Jennie Sparks	33.3	266.0	30.3	242.0	1.071
22	Jake Jenkins	10.9	86.8	9.4	75.4	1.070
23	Ronnie Brown	8.4	67.3	7.1	56.6	1.068
24	Kelly Kendall	16.8	134.5	15.1	121.1	1.063
25	Steve Slade	14.5	116.0	13.0	103.6	1.060
26	Alva Bruce Collins IV	6.2	49.5	5.2	41.6	1.058
27	Donna Biancke	23.3	186.6	21.4	170.9	1.057
28	John Kennedy	11.0	88.2	9.8	78.2	1.055
29	Matt Kilpela	15.0	119.6	13.6	108.5	1.055
30	Charles Koch	22.8	182.5	21.1	169.1	1.051
31	Jd Ashbrook	13.4	106.9	12.2	97.5	1.050
32	Reese Asher	4.9	39.0	4.1	32.8	1.050
33	Joshua Ashbrook	24.1	192.9	22.4	179.3	1.049
34	Connie Whitaker	19.1	152.7	17.7	141.4	1.047
35	Doug Hampton	16.7	133.3	15.4	122.9	1.047
36	Lori Denniston	20.3	162.5	18.9	151.5	1.045
37	Donna Jacobs	25.6	204.7	24.0	191.7	1.044
38	Johnny Dawson	7.2	57.3	6.4	51.4	1.043

Member & Friends Euchre Party Friday February 28 \$5 Entry Fee 6:30 PM CCC Lounge





Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
19	20 Board <u>Meeting</u> Cancelled due to lot conditions	21 Cancelled due to lot conditions	22 Stockholders <u>Meeting</u> Cancelled due to lot conditions	23	24	25
26 Lounge Rented Baby Shower	27 Board Meeting 6PM	28	29 Stockholders Meeting 7 PM	30	31	1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21 Euchre Tournament Members and Friends! 6:30 PM	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	

The Week Ahead 1/20/25

Monday 1/20	Tuesday 1/21	Wednesday 1/22	Thursday 1/23	Friday 1/24	Saturday 1/25	Sunday 1/26
15/3	16/3	23/2	32/16	31/19	43/20	37/30
Pro Shop Closed		Pro Shop Closed	Pro Shop Closed	Pro Shop Closed	Pro Shop Closed	Pro Shop Closed
Board Meeting Cancelled Due to Lot Conditions Moved to Monday, January 27	Lions Club Not Held AT CCC Due to Lot Conditions Held at Bluegrass Care Navigators Pro Shop Closed	Stockholders Meeting Moved to January 29 7PM				CCC Lounge Rented- Baby Shower